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VANISHING COMPANIES IN MAHARASHTRA
Pratap Narayanrao Shri Sonawane

Will the Minister of CORPORATE AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) the details of the companies in Maharashtra which have vanished during the last three years;

(b) the number of companies whose promoters/directors were prosecuted and the number of those punished during the said period;

(c) the number of legal professionals engaged in Maharashtra to fight the cases against such companies;

(d) whether the Government proposes to appoint more legal professionals in Maharashtra to dispose of such cases expeditiously; and

(e) if so, the details in this regard?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF CORPORATE AFFAIRS (SHRI SALMAN KHURSHID)

(a) None of the listed companies from Maharashtra has vanished during the last three years.

(b) to (e) In view of above, does not arise.
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